bulkhead and pierhead line on the southerly side of Newtown creek established by -
the Secretary of War in i8go. 

"Thence easterly and along said bulkhead and pierhead line to the place of be-
ginning," 

-an offer to purchase the same for the sum of two hundred and forty-three thousand 
one hundred dollars ($243,100), and in the event of said offer not being accepted, the 
Commissioner of Docks is hereby authorized to direct the Corporation Counsel to 
take legal proceedings to acquire the property, as further provided in said section. 

The report was accepted and the resolution unanimously adopted.

[...]

by the Nos. 319 to 322 inclusive, containing 1,476 square feet, for the use of the De-
partment of Finance (Bureau for the Collection of Assessments and Arrears), for 
a term of three years and ten months from July I, i906, at a rental based as follows: 

Fourteen thousand seven hundred dollars ($14,700) per annum for the term of ten 
months, from July I, i906, to May I, 1907, the said rent for the month of July to be 
paid on the first day of August, r906, and thereafter the rental to be paid quarterly, and 
for the following term of three years from May r, i9o7, the rent to be seventeen thous-

[...]

928 to 934 Seventh avenue, Borough of Manhattan, known as the 

Central Park Riding Academy, occupied by the First Signal Corps, N. G., N. Y., for 
a period from month to month commencing May I, 1906, but such period not to 
extend beyond twelve months, at a rental of one hundred and seventy-five dollars 
($175) per month, payable monthly, otherwise upon the same terms and conditions 
as contained in the existing lease, except that the said lease shall contain a provision 
that the lease may terminate on thirty days' notice from either party; the Commis-
sioners of the Sinking Fund deeming the said rent fair and reasonable and that it

[...]

tion relative to an issue of Corporate Stock to the amount of $17,500 for a new floor 
and foundation, etc., in the Fourteenth Regiment Armory: 

June 12, r906. 
Hon. HERMAN A. METZ, Comptroller: 

SIR-At a meeting of the Armory Board held May 2I, i906, the following resolu-
tion was adopted: 

"Resolved, That the sum of seventeen thousand five hundred dollars ($17,500) be 
and is hereby appropriated, in addition to the sum heretofore appropriated, namely 
$20,000, making a total appropriation of $37,500 for a new floor and foundations and 
sundry work in the Fourteenth Regiment Armory, in accordance with the plans and

[...]

and foundations and sundry work in the Fourteenth Regiment Armory, Borough of 
Brooklyn. 

Respectfully, 
CHANDLER WITIIINGTON, Chief Engineer. 

Approved: 
H. A. METZ, Comptroller. 

Whereas, The Armory Board at meeting held May 25, 1906, adopted the following 
resolution: 

"Resolved, That the sum of seventeen thousand five hundred dollars ($17,500) 
be and is hereby appropriated in addition to the sum heretofore appropriated, namely, 
$20,000, making a total appropriation of $37,500,  for a new floor and foundations and 
sundry work in the Fourteenth Regiment Armory, in accordance with the plans and

[...]

Duyvil and Port Morris Railroad and the New York Central and Iludson River Rail-
road, in The City of New York, duly signed by W. J. \Vilgus, Vice-President of the 
New York Central and Hudson River Railroad Company, and Henry C. Schrader, 
Commissioner of Parks, Borrntgh of The Bronx, in consideration of the payment of 
forty thousand four hundred and seventy-nine dollars ($40,479), the value of the prop-
erty (less $i,000, the City's share of the damages, etc, claimed by the boat clubs). 
which amount was duly appraised by the Appraiser of Real Estate in the Department 
of Finance and approved by the Comptroller. 

The respective parcels to be convcvc,d subject to the following conditions:

[...]

the original centre line of the Spuyten Duyvil and fort 'Morris Railroad (said centre 
line being marked by stone monuments set in the ground) ; 

And running thence ::outlierly along the westerly line of said parcel of land fom-
erly of Maria Campbell. title to which was vested( as aforesaid, parallel with said centre 
line, one hundred sixty-eight and four-tenths (168.4) feet to a point opposite a stone 
monument inscribed P. T., set at Station 33, plus 308.28 of said centre line; 

Thence southerly and southeasterly along the westerly and southwesterly line of 
said parcel formerly of Maria Campbell, title to which was vested as aforesaid, by a